CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

Page:2/7

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB N	0. 0938-0391	
	SYATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
·					C			
345172		B. WING			01	/14/2014		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					TREET ADDRESS. CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
TRIAD CE	NTER			1	07 NORTH ELM STREET			
		т		HIGH POINT, NC 27282				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	YEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(XF) GOMPLETION DATE	
F 431 SS=E	a licensed pharmacist of records of receipt a controlled drugs in suffaccurate reconciliation records are in order at controlled drugs is ma reconciled. Drugs and biologicals labeled in accordance professional principles appropriate accessory instructions, and the exapplicable. In accordance with Stefacility must store all diocked compartments access to the key The facility must provide permanently affixed compartments of the facility must provide permanently affixed compartments.	oy or obtain the services of who establishes a system and disposition of all ficient detail to enable an any and determines that drug and that an account of all intained and periodically used in the facility must be with currently accepted, and include the and cautionary expiration date when the sand biologicals in under proper temperature ally authorized personnel to its separately locked, in martments for storage of	F	431		that ct led e to to		
		Abuse Prevention and			2. Licensed nurses were in-service monitoring expired treatment medications on 1-13-14.	d on		
1	quantity stored is minimal and a missing dose can be readily detected.				Omni Care Pharmacy representative did a complete audit on all treatment carts in the facility for expired			
	This REQUIREMENT :	is not met as evidenced			treatment medications,		1	
		s, record reviews, and staff	,	\perp	on 1-14-14.			

Any deficiency statement anding with an asserisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide aufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, on approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

program participation.

F 431 Continued From page 1 Interviews the facility falled to ensure they properly secured, stored, and/or removed from service medications for 4 of 4 fesidents (residents #3, #4, #5, #6) discharged from the facility. The findings include: A review of the facility's policies and procedures entitled - 5.3 Storage and Expiration Dating of Drugs and Biologicals, Syringes, and Needles, dated 08/01/2002 with revision on 05/16/2011, reads in part Paragraph 2.2 - All drug and biologicals including treatment ttems are securely stored in a locked cabinet/cart or locked medication room, inaccessible by patients and visitors. Paragraph 12 - All discontinued drugs and biologicals for expired or discharged patients are stored separately, away from use, until destroyed or returned to the provider. On 01/13/2014 at 2:25 p.m. an observation of resident #1 was conducted. The resident was awake but could not verbully respond to questions due to his severe cognitive deficit. Staff member #3 indicated the resident was not cognitively aware and remained in a vegetative state. An observation of the bedside table revealed wound care products including bandages, gauze, wraps etc. to treat the resident familipie pressure ulcers. Also on the bedside table was an open tube, with no cap, of	CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB N	<u>IO. 0938-039</u>
MAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRIAD CENTER SIREFT ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 NORTH ELM STREET HIGH POINT, NC 27262 WHOLD SUMMANY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES (SEARCH POINT) NC 27262 F 431 Continued From page 1 Interviews the facility failed to ensure they properly secured, slored, and/or removed from service medications for 4 of 4 residents (residents #3, #4, #5, & #6) discharged from the facility. The findings include: A review of the facility's policies and procedures entitled - 6.3 Storage and Expiration Dating of Drugs and Biologicals, Sylinges, and Needles, dated 90/61/2002 with revision on 05/16/2011, reads in part: Paragraph 2.2 - All drug and biologicals including treatment teams are securely stored in a locked cebinet/cart or locked medication room, inaccessible by petients and visitors. Paragraph 12 - All discontinued drugs and biologicals for expired or discharged patients are stored separately, away from use, until destroyed or returned to the provider. On 01/13/2014 at 2.25 p.m. an observation of resident #1 was conducted. The resident was awake but could not verbelly respond to questions due to his severe cognitive deficit. Staff member #3 indicated the resident was not cognitively aware and remained in a vegetative state. An observation of the bedside table revealed wound care products including bandages, gauze, wraps etc. to treat the resident was not possible; with no cap, of				1			COMPLETED	
TRIAD CENTER 767 NORTH ELM STREET 100 PREFIX 100 PREFIX			345172	B. WING			0	
## HIGH POINT, NC 27262 (AC) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH COEFICIENCIES (EACH COEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG PROMPTISE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEPLICATION OF THE	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
HIGH POINT, NC. 27882 SUBMANY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES RECORDED BY FULL RESULT OF DEFICIENCY MASS REPRECEDED BY FULL RESULTATION OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 431 Continued From page 1 Interviews the facility failed to ensure they properly secured, stored, and/or removed from service medications for 4 of 4 residents (residents #3, #4, #5, & #6) discharged from the facility. The findings include: A review of the facility's policies and procedures entitled - 5.3 Storage and Expiration Dating of Drugs and Biologicals, Syringes, and Needles, dated 08/01/2002 with revision on 05/16/2011, reads in part Paragraph 2.2 - All drug and biologicals including treatment tlems are securely stored in a locked cabineticant or locked medication room, inaccessible by patients and visitors. Paragraph 12 - All discontinued drugs and biologicals for expired or discharged patients are stored separately, away from use, until destroyed or returned to the provider. On 01/13/2014 at 2:25 p.m. an observation of resident #1 was conducted. The resident was not cognitively waves and remained in a vegetative state. An observation of the bedside table was an open tube, with no cap, of					٦	07 NORTH ELM STREET		
PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 431 Continued From page 1 Interviews the facility falled to ensure they properly secured, stored, and/or removed from service medications for 4 of 4 residents (residents #3, #4, #5, & #6) discharged from the facility. The findings include: A review of the facility's policies and procedures entitled - 5.3 Storage and Expiration Dating of Drugs and Biologicals, Syringes, and Needles, dated 08/01/2002 with revision on 05/16/2011, reads in part Paragraph 2.2 - All drug and biologicals including treatment tlems are securely stored in a locked cebine/Card to locked medication room, inaccessible by patients and visitors. Paragraph 12 - All discontinued drugs and biologicals for expired or discharged patients are stored separately, away from use, until destroyed or returned to the provider. On 01/13/2014 at 2:25 p.m. un observation of resident #1 was conducted. The resident was awake but could not verbelly respond to questions due to his severe cognitive dafficit. Staff member #3 indicated the resident was not cognitively aware and remained in a vegetative state. An observation of the bedside table revealed wound care products including bandages, gauze, wraps etc. to treat the resident multiple pressure ulcers. Also on the bedside table was an open tube, with no cap, of	TRIAD CENTER			۱,	IIGH POINT, NC 27262			
interviews the facility failed to ensure they properly secured, stored, and/or removed from service medications for 4 of 4 residents (residents #3, #4, #5, ) discharged from the facility. The findings include: A review of the facility's policies and procedures entitled - 5.3 Storage and Expiration Dating of Drugs and Biologicals, Syringes, and Needles, dated 08/01/2002 with revision on 05/16/2011, reads in part Paragraph 2.2 - All drug and biologicals including treatment ttems are securely stored in a locked cabinet/cart or locked medication room, inacceasible by patients and visitors. Paragraph 12 - All discontinued drugs and biologicals for expired or discharged patients are stored separately, away from use, until destroyed or returned to the provider. On 01/13/2014 at 2:25 p.m. an observation of resident # 1 was conducted. The resident was awake but could not verbelly respond to questions due to his evene cognitive deficit. Staff member # 3 indicated the resident was not cognitively aware and remained in a vegetative state. An observation of the bedside table revealed wound care products including bandages, gauze, wraps etc. to treat the resident's multiple pressure ulcrs. Also on the bedside table was an open tube, with no cap, of	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PARF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION
% used of Silvar Sulfadiazine (Silvadene) Cream 1% (lot # B1323 expiration date 02/2016 dispensed by the pharmacy on 09/03/2013). The prescription medication had an Rx label attached Indicating the medication was prescribed for resident # 4.		interviews the facility of properly secured, stored service medications of #3, #4, #5, & #6) disconding include: A review of the facility entitled - 5.3 Storage of Drugs and Biologicals dated 08/01/2002 with reads in part Paragraph 2.2 - All drutreatment items are secablnet/cart or locked inaccessible by patien Paragraph 12 - All disconding for expired stored separately, away or returned to the provided of the provided inaccessible by patien On 01/13/2014 at 2:25 resident # 1 was conditioned awake but could not vequestions due to his seconditioned would care provided to the provided for the provided would care provided to the provided would care provided to the provided for	failed to ensure they ed, and/or removed from or 4 of 4 residents (residents harged from the facility. It's policies and procedures and Expiration Dating of , Syringes, and Needles, revision on 05/16/2011, It's and biologicals including ocurely stored in a locked medication room, its and visitors. Continued drugs and or discharged patients are any from use, until destroyed lider. It p.m. an observation of acted. The resident was erbelly respond to avere cognitive deficit. alted the resident was not remained in a vegetative of the bedside table broducts including pas etc. to treat the assure ulcers. Also on the open tube, with no cap, of diazine (Silvadene) Cream tion date 02/2016 macy on 09/03/2013). The othad an Rx label attached	į.	431	will check the treatment carts weekly for 8 weeks and monthly for two months. 4. The DNS will be responsible over the audits and the audits weekly for two months.		02/06/14

To: 19197338274

Page: 4/7 FORM APPROVED

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES		_		OMB NO	0. 0938-0391	
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/GUIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		244470				С		
348172		B. WING	_		01	14/2014		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
TRIAD CENTER				ĺ	707 NORTH ELM STREET			
				HIGH POINT, NC 27262				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	XF	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 431	Continued From page	2	F	431				
		nent Administration Record	1		1			
		indicated the resident was						
		on - Silver Sulfadiazine						
	(Silvadene) Cream 1% as a wound care							
	trealment to his right ankle. The TAR indicated the wound care for resident #3's right ankle was				'			
	signed off as being completed on 01/12/2014 by				†			
	the weekend nurse, staff member #4. There was							
	no documentation to indicate the wound care that				1			
	was due on 01/13/2014 had been initiated or		1				' I	
	conducted,							
	0-04/40/0044 -40-44							
i) p.m. an interview was it manager, staff member	1					
	#5 Staff member #5	indicated resident #4 was				1		
	not a current resident	at the facility and had been						
1		ago, maybe a month or			1	- 1		
1		ure how the prescription						
}	Silvadene medication	came to be in resident #3's						
		#3's bedside table with the					1	
]		lucts. Staff member #5				1		
		e of Silvadene medication				- 1		
[on resident #3's bedsit was not prescribed for	de table and indicated it						
1		resident #3 but was t #4 and should not have						
		# member #5 indicated she	1			- 1		
		dication had been used on				l	- 1	
	resident # 3 or not.					į	ľ	
						-		
	A review of the facility's admission and discharge					1	J	
i	logs indicated resident	#4 was discharged on	1			ĺ		
	09/04/2013 (4 months	prior to this observation)					I	
	On 01/13/2014 at 2:40	n m on chronyeller of the						
		p.m. an observation of the cart was made with the unit				- 1		
	manager (staff membe	or #5) and the facility's						
		nsultant. The observation						
		prescription medications in						

To:19197338274

Page:5/7 FURM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0304

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION UMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345172		B. WING		C			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRIAD CENTER		70	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 07 NORTH ELM STREET IIGH POINT, NC 27262	01/14/2014			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431	on them to indicate with prescribed for, when they were dispermedications prescribed were found comingled medications in the trest indicated by staff mem residents who had best facility: Resident #3 (discharge Clotrimazole 1% creare Resident #5 (discharge Clotrimazole and Beta Resident #6 (discharge Voltaren Gel 1% creare Voltaren Gel 1% creare wound care/treatment and the corporate control of the corporate control o	ame or phermacy labeling hich resident they were hey were prescribed, or used. Three additional do for the following residents is with current resident either cart and were ober #5 to be prescribed for en discharged from the ed 11/19/2013) - 1 tube of methasone cream ed 11/11/2013) - 1 tube of methasone cream ed 11/11/2013) - 1 tube of methasone time ago but could er observation of the unit's cart with the unit manager sultant revealed there was rescribed for resident #3 e cart. Staff member #5 any where else resident be and she indicated the be placed in the wound a new tube would not be be was empty. Is admission and discharge diresidents were ed 11/19/2013) and 08/30/2013) and 11/11/2013).	F 431				

APR-02-2014 16:22 From: TRIAD CARE

To: 19197338274

Page:6/7 FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						O. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER;		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		,		1	С	
345172		a. wing _		0.	1/14/2014	
NAME OF P	ROMDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
YNIA'D OCIUTED			707 NORTH ELM SYREET			
TRIAD CENTER		- 1	HIGH POINT, NC 27282			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	Continued From page conducted via phone is staff member # 4. The worked this past week did the wound care tree 01/12/2014. The nurs resident's medication resident's night stand as she knew that's whithe other nurses when wound care on the we indicated she used all medication in the tube #1's night stand. Staff tube of Silvadene creaton the tube and did not medication came to be bedside table of reside indicated she did not owhen she used the last medication. She indicated she did not owhen she used the last medication. She indicated she didn't ket last of the medication member #4 indicated she #1's dressings back intinished doing his wound on 01/13/2014 at 3:50 conducted with staff member #3 indicatures for resident #1 at today. Staff member #4 done resident #1's wound going to do it right before	with the weekend nurse, a nurse indicated she had send (01/11-12/2014) and satment for resident #1 on a indicated she took the (Silvadene) out of the drawer with his dressings are they were being kept by a she did resident #1's ekends. The nurse of resident #1's Silvadene she took out of resident from had resident #1's name at know how resident #4's a in the room/on the sent #1. Staff member #4 ander more Silvadene cream at of resident #1's ated she knew she was are from the pharmacy but now why since she used from the pharmacy but now why since she used from the pharmacy but now why since she used from the pharmacy but now why since she used from the pharmacy but now why since she used from the tube. Staff the placed all of resident to his night stand when she and care. p.m. an interview was sender #3 who was sident #1 on 01/13/2014. Inted she was the floor limost every day including 3 indicated she had not and care today as she was are she got off shift at 3:00	F 43	DEFICIENCY	RIATE	DATE
	same of resident #1's a	f the wound care/treatment				

APR-02-2014 16:22 From: TRIAD CARE

To: 19197338274

Page: 7/7 FORM APPROVED

CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES					RM APPROVE(NO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING			
		345172	B. WING			Ι.	C	
NAME OF PROMDER OR SUPPLIER					TREET ADDRESS, CITY. STATE, ZIP CODE	0	1/14/2014	
TRIAD CE					07 NORTH ELM STREET IIGH POINT, NC 27262			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	CONSTELLON DATE	
	member #3 indicated tube of Silvadene cres from or how it got onto resident #1. Staff men not done resident #1's was waiting to do his vigot off shift as he was residents to do becaus Staff member #3 indicated to do becaus off shift as he was resident's bed side nig which was not locked on 01/14/2014 at 5:25 conducted with the fact indicated it was her and that all medications be residents who were distrement cart and the pharmacy or destronot to be left (comingle medications or used or prescribed for. The DC prescription and over the were supposed to be left.	s bed side table. Staff she did not know where the am for resident #4 came of the bedside table of inber #3 indicated she had a wound care today as she wound care right before she the hardest of all of the se of his multiple wounds, ated they had been keeping wound care supplies in the other stand prior to today or secured in any fashion, i.p.m. an interview was ditty's ADON. The ADON of the facility's expectation longing to or prescribed for scharged or expired were lication carts and wound of either turned back into oved, Medications were only with current resident's a resident's they were not only also indicated all the counter medications ocked up when not being of unsecure place where	F	431				